
1st Race. (C2) Post 1:00PM AP/PT - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $5,800 (Plus $800 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 HEZ ON FIRE (P) (L) $10,000 R13 Chavira, J Benn, C 124
2 GREY PEREGRINE (AP) (L) $10,000 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
3 MZ JAYHAWK* (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 R13 Aguilar, A Martinez, A 124
4 STIKINI (P) (L) $10,000 R7 Hurdle, M Raudales, R 124
5 HOT DIGITY (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 R7 Enlow, R Esqueda, E 124
6 DTL RAMBLIN MAN (P) (FH) (LX) $10,000 R7 Chavez-Gutierrez, M Pulido, J 124
7 ARTICO (AP) (FH) (L) $10,000 R11 Ruiz, J Alvarez, Jr., D 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Mz Jayhawk, Hot Digity, Dtl Ramblin Man, Artico
* Dual Registered - Mz Jayhawk
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2nd Race. (C1) Post 1:25PM AP/PT - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,500 (Plus $850 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 HOT WIRED FISH (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 R4 Melton, W Esqueda, E 126
2 EYE SCALED THE CLIFF (P) (L) $10,000 R9 Hernandez, S Delgado, M 126
3 PAINTED DIVA (P) (L) $10,000 R4 Ramirez, H Vega, Jo 124
4 SHADOWING PT (P) (FH) (L) $10,000 R10 Whitekiller, M Smith, C 124
5 BF KOOL DASH (P) (L) $10,000 R4 Vargas, M Benn, C 126
6 LINDA CARTEL (AP) (L) $10,000 R4 Ruiz, J Vega, R 124
7 JESS A LOTA HO (P) (L) $10,000 R4 Loza, M Alvarez, Jr., D 126
8 CLUTCH SHOT (P) (L) $10,000 R10 Aguilar, A Martinez, A 126
9 SHEZA A HOT SECRET (P) (L) $10,000 R9 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Hot Wired Fish, Shadowing Pt
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3rd Race. (C6) Post 1:50PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $12,800 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 870 Yards
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 DUANES BETTY (QH) (L) $10,000 R7 Carrillo Jr., M Benn, C 126
2 WE CALL HIM BOY (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R10 Walker, G Cardenas, J 126
3 EXPLOITED JESS (QH) (L) $10,000 R3 Sellers, A Martinez, A 124
4 RHAEGALS ROSE (QH) (L) $10,000 R10 Valdivia, R Ernst, B 124
5 ETC SILVER EAGLE (QH) (L) $10,000 0 Capps, S Gutierrez, G 124
6 BALLYHOO DOUX (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R7 Walker, G Cunningham, T 126
7 PJ DYNASTY (QH) $10,000 R4 Hobbs, H Arellano, J 126
8 BROTHER TOMMY (QH) $10,000 R4 Hobbs, H Jaquez, O 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: We Call Him Boy, Ballyhoo Doux

8-1EXC
4th Race. (C9) Post 2:15PM QH - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $14,800 (Which Includes $1,300 From The OKB Program) 330 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 LITTLE BIT RESTLESS (QH) (L) $15,000 R12 Stein, T Ramirez, A 124
2 SM EYESA COUNTRY MAN (QH) (L) $15,000 R9 Valdivia, R Vega, Jo 124
3 FYRE BALL (QH) (L) $15,000 R7 Covarrubias, R Vega, R 124
4 MISTERY TEN FOUR (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R8 Escobedo, J Escobedo, E 124
5 KASPER KORONA (QH) (L) $15,000 R8 Manriquez, F Cruz, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Mistery Ten Four
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5th Race. (C7) Post 2:40PM QH - STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $14,000 (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less.
1 VR EL FENOMENO (QH) (L) R7 Covarrubias, R Rodriguez, M 124
2 A CANDY HABIT (QH) (L) R10 Manriquez, F Cruz, R 124
3 MISS KITTY DODGE (QH) (L) R4 Chavira, J Benn, C 124
4 JC FANCY EAGLE (QH) (L) R10 Valdivia, R Vega, Jo 124
5 WHAT A SPECIAL EAGLE (QH) (L) R8 Licona-Vazquez, J Arellano, J 124

5
6th Race. (C10) Post 3:05PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 FANCY MOUNTAIN MAN (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Capps, S Smith, C 124
2 COLD CHILL* (P) (L) $7,500 R6 Willis, T. K. Gutierrez, G 124
3 HEARTS AND DREAMS (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Hardy, E Ramirez, A 124
4 KANZIA KORINA (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Ruiz, J Vega, R 124
5 CORONA HALO (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Crawford, T Alvarez, Jr., D 124
6 MISS JESS ANNA (QH) $7,500 R6 Torres, V Pedraza, J 124
7 HANDDELIVERED FAMOUS (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R6 Reed, K Cruz, R 124
8 HEARD IT FROM BRENDA (QH) (L) $7,500 R6 Ramirez, H Fonseca-Soto, F 124
9 APOLLOS HERO (QH) (L) $7,500 R7 Hurdle, M Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
10 CHUYS GIRL (QH) (FH) (L) $7,500 R7 Loza, M Delgado, M 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Handdelivered Famous, Chuys Girl
* Dual Registered - Cold Chill
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7th Race. (CX5) Post 3:30PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $12,800 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 400 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 COATIMUNDI (QH) (L) $10,000 R4 Joiner, M Delgado, M 124
2 JESS A BEAR (QH) $10,000 R3 Esqueda, R Cardenas, J 124
3 SS HERESURONECHANCE (QH) (L) $10,000 R11 Valdivia, R Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
4 RV SEEKING GLORY (QH) (L) $10,000 0 Crawford, T Alvarez, Jr., D 124
5 SS YOU FANCY HUH (QH) (L) $10,000 R7 Hardy, E Ramirez, A 124
6 ONE VALIANT ALIBI (QH) $10,000 R8 Esqueda, R Cruz, R 124
7 TS JESSIES GIRL (QH) (FH) $10,000 R4 Anderson, J Dunn, P 124
8 LILMISSMADEYALOOK (QH) (L) $10,000 R6 Valdivia, R Vega, Jo 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Ts Jessies Girl
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8th Race. (CX1) Post 3:55PM QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,800 (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 330 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 TF PREMO DASH (QH) (L) R3 Escamilla-Gonzalez Delgado, M 124
2 SUPER PHREAK (QH) (L) R3 Reed, K Escobedo, E 126
3 TORNADO JANE (QH) (L) R12 Swan, P Esqueda, E 126
4 FAST N SIXY (QH) (L) R3 Chavira, L Cruz, R 124
5 DA LIE LAH (QH) (L) R4 Olmstead, J Alvidrez, A 124
6 HEZ MY HERO (QH) (L) R9 Villafranco, L Smith, C 124
7 SLIPPERY ANN (QH) (L) R3 Harris, W Esqueda, C 126
8 PINK KISS (QH) (L) R9 Davis, J Alvarez, Jr., D 126
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9th Race. (C3) Post 4:20PM QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,200 (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 APOLLITICAL KING (QH) (FH) (L) R11 Olmstead, J Garcia, R 124
2 LA LICENCIADA K (QH) (L) 0 Chavez, J Cardenas, J 124
3 SASSYFRASS T (QH) (L) R10 Baumann, J Gutierrez, G 126
4 APOLLITICAL HOT (QH) (L) R3 Covarrubias, R Vega, R 124
5 DUANES GOLD WAGON (QH) (L) R8 Carrillo Jr., M Benn, C 124
6 FIRST SWEETS (QH) (LX) R7 Andazola, P Esqueda, C 126
7 AB WHAT A KISS (QH) (L) R7 Alexander, T Esqueda, E 126
8 ELSIA (QH) (L) 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
9 TOAST TO THE CARTEL (QH) (L) R8 Davis, J Alvarez, Jr., D 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Apollitical King
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10th Race. (C8) Post 4:45PM QH - MAIDEN
Purse $16,500 (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 SIZZLE ME FAVORITE (QH) (L) R7 Villafranco, J Dominguez, J 124
2 CT JESS CORONA (QH) (L) R10 Crawford, C Esqueda, E 124
3 SOPHEY (QH) (L1) R4 Olmstead, J Alvidrez, A 124
4 SHEZA GOLDIGGER (QH) (L) 0 Clay, B Esqueda, C 124
5 CAYMAN LADY (QH) (L) R9 Valdivia, G Escobedo, E 124
6 THIS GALS NOT EASY (QH) (L) R6 Valdivia, G Raudales, R 124
7 ISAIAHS SPIT N DIVA (QH) (L) R7 Snodgrass, E Martinez, A 124
8 SPIRIT TAC (QH) (FH) (L) R3 Villafranco, L Smith, C 124
9 DS SUSY (QH) 0 Chavez, J Benn, C 124
10 PYCINVENCIBLE (QH) (L) R7 Rodriguez, Maria Torres, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Spirit Tac

10-1EXC
Off Races: C4 - C5

Extra Races For Sunday, October 19, 2025
(Entries Close on Wednesday, October 15, 2025)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $22,500. (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 QH - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,200. (Plus $1,700 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Two Year Olds
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. (Plus $1,500 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QH - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $15,500. (Which Includes $1,500 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 QH - MAIDEN
Purse $16,500. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Horses That Have Started For A Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts Are
Least Preferred

FOUR HUNDRED YARDS

SIXTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:00PM

WILL ROGERS DOWNS
www.cherokeecasino.com

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025



********************************************************************************************************************
REMINDER: DOUBLE ENTRIES EACH THURSDAY FOR THE FOLLOWING MONDAY AND
TUESDAY. ENTRIES FOR BOTH DAYS ARE TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY AND A FINAL
FOR BOTH DAYS WILL BE CALLED AT ONCE WHEN SUFFICIENT ENTRIES HAVE BEEN
TAKEN. EXTRAS OFFERED ON THE SUNDAY OVERNIGHT MAY BE USED EITHER
MONDAY OR TUESDAY. AGENTS SHOULD MAKE ALL ENTRIES BY 10:00AM. Thank
you.

********************************************************************************************************************
OWNERS SILKS MUST BE REGISTERED PRIOR TO THE PROGRAM GOING FINAL AND
BROUGHT FIRST TO THE CLERK OF THE COURSE. DO NOT BRING SILKS TO THE
JOCKEYS ROOM. JOCKEYS WILL LEAVE THE ROOM WEARING WHAT IS LISTED IN
THE PROGRAM. PLEASE WAIT UNTIL AFTER THE LAST RACE TO REQUEST ANY SILKS
BACK FROM THE ROOM. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Weather permitting, morning training hours are 7:00 - 10:00am, gates from 7:30 -
9:30am, dark Wednesday, no gates Thursday. There is no training on the training track
unless the main track is closed and EMTs are present. PLEASE BE CLEAR WHEN
TAKING HORSES TO THE GATE ABOUT THEIR NAME AND IF THEY ARE STANDING
FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMING OFF A LIST. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: phone in to the post-position draw by calling (945) 468-5504 and entering
access code 870 533 324# when prompted. Please mute cell phones to eliminate
background noise until asked for representation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
can be made before going final.

********************************************************************************************************************
Mandatory race-day veterinary inspections will begin at 7:00am at Barn D. Trainers with
assigned stalls must have horses in place at that time. In-today horses hauling in must
be on the grounds by 10:00am and in the appropriately assigned location for inspection.
Trainers that plan to ship into a barn other than the haul-in barns must plan with the stall
superintendent on the day of entry. Inspected horses must remain on the grounds until
after the race.

********************************************************************************************************************
To obtain an official workout time at WRD, it is mandatory to complete and submit
workout cards. Please pick up workout cards ahead of time from the racing office,
clocker, or gap attendant. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Horsemen wishing to haul in for workouts on race days or arrive with horses that are
not "In-Today" are to contact (918) 633-2463 in advance for accommodations or stall
space. Trainers must obtain approval before occupying the haul-in barns with horses
that are not designated as "In-Today". Trainers should be prepared to work-and-go.
Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PADDOCK TARDINESS AFFECTS EVERYONE AND IS UNACCEPTABLE. PLEASE
PREPARE RESPONSIBLY AND ARRIVE TO SADDLE PROMPTLY. TRAINERS ARE TO
TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SADDLING OF THEIR OWN HORSES, OR REPORT TO
THE STEWARDS IN THE EVENT AN ASSISTANT OR PROXY IS TO BE USED.

*******************************************************************************************************************
Pony horses may enter the saddling paddock only with prior approval from the paddock
judge and are not permitted inside the Winners' Circle. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Vehicles on the backstretch must always yield to horses - no exceptions. There is no
parking on the roadway between barns on race days. Also, help us keep the backside
roads intact by minding the 15 MPH speed limit. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT ALL WORKOUT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MET PRIOR
TO ENTRY.

********************************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO HAUL HORSES INTO ASSIGNED STALL SPACE
THAT WERE NOT APPROVED FOR STALLS AS A RESULT OF THE APPLICATION
PROCESS. TRAINERS WHO ACQUIRE NEW HORSES ARE TO CONTACT THE RACING
SECRETARY PRIOR TO HAULING IN. YEARLINGS ARE NEVER PERMITTED ON THE
GROUNDS. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY RESULT IN LOSS OF PRIVILEGES. Thank you for
your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
AB WHAT A KISS 9 7/9
A CANDY HABIT 5 2/5
APOLLITICAL HOT 9 4/9
APOLLITICAL KING 9 1/9
APOLLOS HERO 6 9/10
ARTICO 1 7/7

B R# PP
BALLYHOO DOUX 3 6/8
BF KOOL DASH 2 5/9
BROTHER TOMMY 3 8/8

C R# PP
CAYMAN LADY 10 5/10
CHUYS GIRL 6 10/10
CLUTCH SHOT 2 8/9
COATIMUNDI 7 1/8
COLD CHILL 6 2/10
CORONA HALO 6 5/10
CT JESS CORONA 10 2/10

D R# PP
DA LIE LAH 8 5/8
DS SUSY 10 9/10
DTL RAMBLIN MAN 1 6/7
DUANES BETTY 3 1/8
DUANES GOLD WAGON 9 5/9

E R# PP
ELSIA 9 8/9
ETC SILVER EAGLE 3 5/8
EXPLOITED JESS 3 3/8
EYE SCALED THE CLIFF 2 2/9

F R# PP
FANCY MOUNTAIN MAN 6 1/10
FAST N SIXY 8 4/8
FIRST SWEETS 9 6/9
FYRE BALL 4 3/5

G R# PP
GREY PEREGRINE 1 2/7

H R# PP
HANDDELIVERED FAMOUS 6 7/10
HEARD IT FROM BRENDA 6 8/10
HEARTS AND DREAMS 6 3/10
HEZ MY HERO 8 6/8
HEZ ON FIRE 1 1/7
HOT DIGITY 1 5/7
HOT WIRED FISH 2 1/9

I R# PP
ISAIAHS SPIT N DIVA 10 7/10

J R# PP
JC FANCY EAGLE 5 4/5
JESS A BEAR 7 2/8
JESS A LOTA HO 2 7/9

K R# PP
KANZIA KORINA 6 4/10
KASPER KORONA 4 5/5

L R# PP
LA LICENCIADA K 9 2/9
LILMISSMADEYALOOK 7 8/8
LINDA CARTEL 2 6/9
LITTLE BIT RESTLESS 4 1/5

M R# PP
MISS JESS ANNA 6 6/10
MISS KITTY DODGE 5 3/5
MISTERY TEN FOUR 4 4/5
MZ JAYHAWK 1 3/7

O R# PP
ONE VALIANT ALIBI 7 6/8

P R# PP
PAINTED DIVA 2 3/9
PINK KISS 8 8/8
PJ DYNASTY 3 7/8
PYCINVENCIBLE 10 10/10

R R# PP
RHAEGALS ROSE 3 4/8
RV SEEKING GLORY 7 4/8

S R# PP
SASSYFRASS T 9 3/9
SHADOWING PT 2 4/9
SHEZA A HOT SECRET 2 9/9
SHEZA GOLDIGGER 10 4/10
SIZZLE ME FAVORITE 10 1/10
SLIPPERY ANN 8 7/8
SM EYESA COUNTRY MAN 4 2/5
SOPHEY 10 3/10
SPIRIT TAC 10 8/10
SS HERESURONECHANCE 7 3/8
SS YOU FANCY HUH 7 5/8
STIKINI 1 4/7
SUPER PHREAK 8 2/8

T R# PP
TF PREMO DASH 8 1/8
THIS GALS NOT EASY 10 6/10
TOAST TO THE CARTEL 9 9/9
TORNADO JANE 8 3/8
TS JESSIES GIRL 7 7/8

V R# PP
VR EL FENOMENO 5 1/5

W R# PP
WE CALL HIM BOY 3 2/8
WHAT A SPECIAL EAGLE 5 5/5

In Today for

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025

79 In Body

0 Also Eligible

79 Total In Today

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SIXTEENTH DAY

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025


